MG Nothumbria Breakfast Run
Sunday 22" November

0 0 Turn left on leaving car park. Move into RH lane
0.1 0.1 Roundabout. Take 4 exit SP Jedburgh A696
2.2 2.1 TL SP Throckley

2.5 0.3 TL SP Black Callerton

4.4 1.9 TR SP Throckley

4.6 0.2 Keep right

7.7 3.1 TR SP Eastwick

9.6 1.9 TL SP Dalton Black Heddon

14.0 4.4 TR SP Belsay Black Heddon B6309
14.4 0.4 Bear Left SP Kirkheaton Capheaton

16.5 2.1 T Jn TL SP Capheaton Kirkheaton

16.8 0.3 TR SP Capheaton Little Bavington

18.7 1.9 TR SP Cambo

18.8 0.1 TL SP Cambo

19.6 0.8 Tin TL SP Jedburgh A696

20.7 1.1 TR SP Scots Gap Wallington

25.7 5.0 TL SP Otterburn Elsdon

31.8 6.1 TL SP Otterburn

31.9 0.1 TL SP Otterburn

34.3 2.4 TIn TR SPJedburgh A696

35.0 0.7 TL SP Bellingham B6320

36.6 1.6 TJn TR SPJedburgh A68

37.5 0.9 TL SP Highgreen The Comb

40.8 33 TL SP The Comb Highgreen Greenhaugh

43.1 2.3 Xroads TL SP Greenhaugh
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Bellingham Centre......Tea Shops Pubs etc

Contact Mike 07939581358



